
12. Deutsche Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Das Classement

15./16. September 2018 | Tromm (Hess)

Rang Team Spieler/innen
1. Saar08 Wolf, Jacques  | Haritonidis, Sylvain | Italia, Ros ario  (PC Hanweiler | PC Messidor Saarbrücken | Fuß ballverein 1907 Diefflen)
2. Saar02 Jakobs, Volker | Arians, Hubert | Trimborn, Rene (PF Saarbrücken)
3. BaWü02 Testas, Jean-Luc | Härter, Daniel | Weise, Peter (BF Malsch | BF Malsch | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden)
3. BaWü13 Janzer, Werner | Fetzner, Lothar | Polzer, Gerhard (Boule SG  Wilde 13 | PF Durlach | PF Durlach)
5. BaWü03 Dalein, Daniel | Lauer, Michel | Tabrizi, Mahmoud (Freiburger Turnerschaft | 1. PC Viernheim 1984 | Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim)
5. BaWü25 Bernauer, Werner | Raible, Stefan | Boehme, Eleonora (TV Brötzingen | Boule für alle Ötisheim | Boule für alle Ötisheim)
5. NRW20 Krönke, Manfred | Zabel, Heinz | Lüdeke, Benno (BV Ibbenbüren | Pétanque-Freunde Davert | BV Ibbenbüren)
5. Saar06 Caniffi, Patrice | Bischoff, Michael | Fox, Dominique (PC Hanweiler | PC Hanweiler | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
9. BaWü09 Zimmer, Dieter | Fernandez, Salvador | Janzen, Gerd-Otto (Freiburger Turnerschaft | Badischer PV Freiburg | Boulefreunde Rheinhausen)
9. Bay05 Platz, Hellmuth | Wied, Karl-Heinz | Wischert, Harald (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | BC Würzburg)
9. Hess03 Hiepel, Alfred | Strobl, Gernold | Obliers, Werner (1. PC Petterweil von 1986 | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986 | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)
9. Hess07 Bär, Norbert | Hass, Fahreddin | Pederzolli, Gilbert (BC Tromm 1997 | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden | SG 1945 Dietzenbach)
9. Nord03 Scharfenberg, Ullrich | Rose, Heinz | Brodbeck, Klaus  (SG Elmshorn | SG Elmshorn | Boulefreunde Fehmarn)
9. Nord05 Bülow, Rosemarie | Bülow, Hans | Suhrbier, Carl Heinz (Lübecker BC | Lübecker BC | BSV Lübeck)
9. NRW17 Brunke, Petra | Brunke, Berthold | Zimmermann, Gerd (FALSCH | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten | TV Wattenscheid 01)
9. Saar01 Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello | Heyden, Erich | Hoffmann, Gerd (BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen | TV Saarlouis-Steinrausch)9. Saar01 Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello | Heyden, Erich | Hoffmann, Gerd (BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen | TV Saarlouis-Steinrausch)

17. BaWü10 Klemm, Uwe | Holtmann, Stefan | Blattmann, Hubert (PSG Steinenbronn | PSG Steinenbronn | PC Burggarten Horb)
17. BaWü22 Stork, Jürgen | Hedjesch, Kuno | Strifler, Joachim (BC Vin Rouge Graben-Neudorf | BC Vin Rouge Graben-Neudorf | TC St. Leon 1971)
17. BaWü35 Öschger, Harald | Gläß, Jürgen | Würmle, Frank (Latschari-Boule Gutach | Latschari-Boule Gutach | 1. Brusler BC)
17. Bay01 Gerdsmeier, Fritz | Kempf, Werner | Nguyen, Hai (BF Niedernberg)
17. Bay03 Herrmann, Markus | Miodrag, Nikolac | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)
17. Bay07 Doose, Jürgen | Oberdiek, Andreas | Probst, Markus (1. MKWU München)
17. Hess02 Dang, Van Tien | Büttner, Christian | Lückert, Frank (BC Tromm 1997 | Bonjour Carreau Cassel | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim)
17. Hess05 Schamber, Frank | Zehhar, Hassane | Engelke, Jörg (SV Blau-Gelb Groß-Gerau | 1. PC Viernheim 1984 | BC Tromm 1997)
17. Hess09 Landgrebe, Wolfgang | Aghai, Reza | Erwig, Georg (SG Rumkugler Kassel | Bonjour Carreau Cassel | Bonjour Carreau Cassel)
17. NiSa06 Puttler, Anette | Puttler, Detlev | Dahne, Holger (BF Bad Nenndorf | BF Bad Nenndorf | TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906)
17. NiSa11 Jarmatz, Ingeborg | Noldt-Jarmatz, Holger | Schulz, Jürgen (Faire les Boules Hohnstorf/Elbe e.V.)
17. NRW01 Ahrens, Bernd | Ahrens, Anke | Pistier, Herbert (DJK Teutonia 1920 | DJK Teutonia 1920 | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
17. NRW08 Maertin, Jürgen | Kache, Andrea | Maciuga, Klaus (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
17. NRW10 Vallen, Ellen | Heinrich, Andreas | Schoppmann, Paul (BC Köln)
17. NRW16 Seibod, Thomas | Halbach, Frank | Delli Muti, Rocco (DJK Teutonia 1920 | DJK Teutonia 1920 | Homberger Turnverein 1878)
17. RhPf02 Marx, Wolf-Rüdiger | Faas, Malik | Pons, Pascal (BC Saubrenner Wittlich | BC Saubrenner Wittlich | BC Knapp Denäwe Essingen)
33. BaWü05 Vieweg, Peter | Hinderer, Elsi | Weber, Hanspeter (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | BC Stuttgart | BC Sandhofen)
33. BaWü06 Janisch, Joachim | Marx, Jürgen | Jantschik, Gerald (VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen | SV Aichelberg)
33. BaWü07 Meier, Raymund | Kersten, Uwe | Grimaldi, Jacques (Boule  Denzlingen | Boule  Denzlingen | FC Friedrichshafen)
33. BaWü12 Barthelemy, Anita-Dolores | Fischer, Achim | Krämer, Wolfgang Daniel (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | WHB Backnang | 1. BC Eggenstein)
33. BaWü16 Maier, Jeannette | Köhler, Joachim | Kirsch, Artur (TC Ludwigsburg | PC Burggarten Horb | Boule Team Hohenlohe)
33. BaWü19 Nonat, Rosita | Pfisterer, Relindis | Millich, Horst (BF Malsch | CP 'les sept presidents' Schorndorf | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
33. BaWü20 Bender, Manfred | Schritz, Hans Peter | Klefenz, Karl-Heinz (BF Malsch)
33. BaWü21 Trost , Michael  | Bourdoux, Jean Marc  | Kraschewski , Patrick  (BF Wiesloch | BF Wiesloch | BF Malsch)
33. BaWü24 Gries, Rainer | Stutzig, Heinz | Fivet, Alain (Badischer Bodensee BC Singen | Badischer Bodensee BC Singen | TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach)
33. BaWü26 Hager, Christof | Wagner, Volker | Buhl, Eckhard (Boule für alle Ötisheim)33. BaWü26 Hager, Christof | Wagner, Volker | Buhl, Eckhard (Boule für alle Ötisheim)
33. BaWü30 Kaufhold, Horst | Hirte, Michael | Baumann, Thomas (BF Cochonnet Tuttlingen | BF Cochonnet Tuttlingen | BF Mundelfingen)
33. Bay02 Hausam, Frank | Herrmann, Karola | Letalik, Christian (PCNC Nürnberg)
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33. Bay11 Fischer, Hermann | Krammig, Peter | Schmitt, Raimund (BF Niedernberg)
33. Bay13 Brugger, Friedrich | Fournier, Christian | Keiner, Michael (BouleOver Landsberg | BouleOver Landsberg | Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)
33. Berl04 Mehrmann, Klaus | Schmied-Balke, Norbert | Kühn-Severin, Wolfgang (Au fer Schöneberg)
33. Hess01 Müller, Dieter | Cetin, Mustafa | Groth, Michael (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)
33. Hess10 Zarda, Birgit | Weiershäuser, Uwe | Osmers, Jörg (TSG Wörsdorf 1887)
33. Hess12 Leinweber, Martin | Brahimi, Farouk | Henrici, Peter (VIB Heuchelheim | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt | 1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)
33. NiSa04 Goger, Laczlo | Radonic, Dragoljub | Kamp, Heinz (1. Hamelner BC)
33. NiSa08 Kaufmann, Moni | Lysk, Horst  | Jürgens, Carsten (SV Odin Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover)
33. NiSa09 Falke, Wilfried | Schelenz, Gerold | Zipperling, Peter (Jever Pétanque-Club | Jever Pétanque-Club | TSV Rethen)
33. NRW02 Eisenhut, Stefan | Girod, Rainer | Brenke, Heinz (Sportvereinigung Brackwede)
33. NRW05 Bielendorfer, Maria | Bielendorfer, Friedel | Philipp, Herbert (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler)
33. NRW09 Drews, Heiko | Skotnik, Peter | Wita, Peter (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
33. NRW13 Donder, Manfred | Fortmann, Thomas | Jüterbock, Dorothee (BC Köln | BC Köln | Nippeser BC)
33. NRW22 Hücklekemkes, Bernd | Sann, Jörg | Sann, Marlies (Vohwinkeler STV)
33. RhPf03 Schwarz, Andreas | Hellstern, Robert | Fritzinger, Rudi (BF Waldfischbach | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)
33. RhPf06 Georges, Irmgard | Engel, Michael | Merz, Thomas (Ottersheimer Bärenbouler | BF Hauenstein | BF Hauenstein)33. RhPf06 Georges, Irmgard | Engel, Michael | Merz, Thomas (Ottersheimer Bärenbouler | BF Hauenstein | BF Hauenstein)
33. RhPf07 Renz, Eugen | Scherer, Ralf | Gabel, Karl Heinz (PC Bad Kreuznach | 1. PC Rheinbouler Worms | 1. PC Rheinbouler Worms)
33. RhPf08 Erhart, Eric | Rega, Reiner | Thiery, Josef (BC Knapp Denäwe Essingen | BC Knapp Denäwe Essingen | BC Landau)
33. RhPf09 Mastrobattista, Natalino | Weber, Ralf | Quintel, Achim (TSG 1861 Grünstadt Haardtbouler | TSG 1861 Grünstadt Haardtbouler | TSV Badenia Feudenheim)
33. Saar04 Pitz, Uwe | Adams, Gerard | Klement, Patrick (TV 1892 Schaffhausen | BC Niedersalbach | BC Niedersalbach)
65. BaWü01 Hogh, Beate | Binder , Uli  | Hogh, Armin (VfB Neuffen)
65. BaWü04 Hammer, Gudula | Spinner, Thomas | Arndt, Peter (WHB Backnang)
65. BaWü11 Hagenlocher, Ellen | Pfeifer, Ingrid | Roth, Heidrun (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | Boulefreunde Waiblingen)
65. BaWü15 Baumgartner-Buck, Liane | Maurer, Martina | Fagour, Patrick (Boule  Denzlingen | Boule  Denzlingen | PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü17 Ruoff, Sabine | Ruoff, Armin | Eisele, Heinrich (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. BaWü29 Knapp, Brigitte | Moser, Jürgen | Bessenroth, Wolfgang (VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen | Kdrei Grafenberg)
65. BaWü32 Grimm-Seeger, Karin | Klefenz, Ingrid | Gleisner, Roland (BF Malsch | BF Malsch | TV Brühl)
65. BaWü33 Stenftenagel-Rapp, Ina | Rapp, Christoph | Feist-Götz, Thomas (Bühler BC)
65. Bay04 Glotin, Pierre-Yves | Raux, Albin | Vecile, Tita (1. MKWU München | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)
65. Bay06 Groß, Gerhard | Groß, Petra | Groß, Reinhold (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth)
65. Bay09 Raux, Marlene | Röder, Wolfgang | Vecile, Lore (PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)
65. Berl01 Bahr, Erhard | Büttner, Gabriele | Rudorf, Hermann (boule devant berlin)
65. Berl02 Bohnenberg, Andreas | Schirmer, Andrea | Luenen, Gerd (boule devant berlin)
65. Hess06 Wawzyniak, Roland | Capewell, Andreas | Emgé, Peter (BC Rheingau | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)
65. Hess11 Noack, Michael | Guth, Willi | Dosch, Andreas (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)
65. NiSa01 Hespen, Manfred | Averbeck, Dietmar | Kluge, Herbert  (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | Jadeboule Varel)
65. NiSa02 Fitschen, Carsten | Balié, Christa | Sterz, Walter (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide | Pétangueules Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover)
65. NiSa05 Pyrek, Uwe | Becker, Walter | Keller, Eckart (TuS Nenndorf | TSV Buchholz 08 | Hot Club Ottensen)
65. NiSa10 Schenke, Theodor | Baluch, Elfi | Brülls, Ulli (SGF Bremen)
65. Nord01 Gyarmarty, Herbert | Leitenberger, Detlef | Petrowitz, Heiner (Tarup UF Pétanque)
65. Nord04 Schwertfeger, Reinhard | Stooß, Mauricio | Giebisch, Peter (Lübecker BC | Lübecker BC | La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. NRW03 Hagen, Manfred | Kukla, Rainer | Gärtner, Stefan. (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Düsseldorf sur place)65. NRW03 Hagen, Manfred | Kukla, Rainer | Gärtner, Stefan. (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Düsseldorf sur place)
65. NRW12 Vidalenche , Bernard | Beurschgens , Christoph | Sundag, Manfred (Pétanque-Freunde Davert | Viersener PC | Grafschafter PBS)
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65. NRW14 Reimers, Bernd | Kavcic, Stane | Riedner, Karlheinz (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | BC Solingen 1992 | terre libre Solingen)
65. NRW15 Bomholt, Ludger | Spieß, Ralf | Kunze, Franz-Georg (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
65. NRW21 de Conno, Andrea | Klucken, Gerd-Ernst | Jansen, Wilhelm (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW23 Piel, Wolfram | Basler, Hardy | Facklam, Achim (Bürgerverein Gestringen | Bürgerverein Gestringen | BC Münsterland)
65. NRW24 Gödde, Heribert | Striewe, Antonius | Steffen, Reinhard (BC KäsköSäh Paderborn/Delbrück | BC KäsköSäh Paderborn/Delbrück | DJK Delbrück)
65. Ost02 Zimmermann, Klaus-Jürgen | Buck, Matthias | Nolden, Christoph (Bamboule Halle | Bamboule Halle | Leipziger PC Pastis 1996)
65. RhPf01 Christ, Reiner | Straschewski, Rolf | Adams, Jean Marc (TV Feldkirchen 1886 | TV Feldkirchen 1886 | TV Weißenthurm)
65. RhPf04 Thull, Andreas | Lintz, Christian | Lorig, Astrid (BC Trier)
65. Saar05 Scordino, Salvatore | Deuer, Stefan | Meyer, Rainer (BF 1991 Schwarzenholz | PC Bacharach 1994 | BC Hüttigweiler)
65. BaWü08 Cecillon, Bruno | Mayer, Harald | Sumser, Karin (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. BaWü14 Scheiba, Karin | Mezger, Brigitte | Severin, Cornelia (SKV Unterensingen )
65. BaWü18 Stroh, Adolf | Bodo, Attila | Schubert, Martin (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
65. BaWü23 Flammer, Richard | Tewald, Heinrich | Flammer, Werner (VfB Neuffen)
65. BaWü27 Kiefer, Hubert | Schmidt, Manfred  | Strempel, Gregor (BC Fessenbacchus Offenburg | PC Kugelhupf Ellwangen e.V. | 1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. BaWü28 Brandenberger, Peter | Meyer, Bernhard | Beckmann, Lothar (1. Brusler BC | Latschari-Boule Gutach | 1. Brusler BC)
65. BaWü31 Fallet, Thierry | Hillesheim, Wolfgang | Schwaab, Bernhard (BF Gernsbach | BF Malsch | BC Landau)65. BaWü31 Fallet, Thierry | Hillesheim, Wolfgang | Schwaab, Bernhard (BF Gernsbach | BF Malsch | BC Landau)
65. BaWü34 Snella, Fred | Wilhelm, Peter | Burger, Bernd (Naturbad Sulz)
65. Bay08 Hilz, Peter | Keil, Jochen | Ulherr, Peter (BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg | BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg | PC Burgthann)
65. Bay10 Lenz, Susanne | Mix, Thomas | Schneider, Andrea (BC Würzburg)
65. Bay12 Altmann, Erich | Kaufmann, Georg | Kesselring, Hans (1. PC Goggolori Weilheim)
65. Berl03 Runze, Andreas | Hehn, Helmut | Bodenheim, Thomas (1. BC Kreuzberg)
65. Hess04 Braun, Ulrike | Chabord, Yves | Lepczyk, Hagen (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)
65. Hess08 Bittner, Klaus | Schünhoff, Rolf | Rochell, Klaus (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)
65. NiSa03 Sölter, Barbara | Sölter, Klaus | Koch, Wilfried (TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | Luhdener SV)
65. NiSa07 Hahlbohm, Karl | Schomburg, Frank  | Koch, Wolfgang (SSV Alfeld)
65. Nord02 Strohtmann, Norbert | Blumenröther, Peter | Kuhrt, Klaus Peter (SV Boostedt)
65. Nord06 Müller , Reinhart | Pietzsch, Oswald | Schölermann, Andrea (ABC Hamburg)
65. Nord07 Przywarra, Antje | Emken, Gabriele | Hafemann, Rainer (Idstedter PC | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)
65. NRW04 Mügge, Jürgen | Ulrich, Berthold | Nakelski, Dieter (TV Wattenscheid 01 | TV Wattenscheid 01 | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
65. NRW06 Bauer , Gisbert | Drogula, Wolfgang | Motte, Bernd (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler | DFG Club Eaubonne Budenheim  | TV Wattenscheid 01)
65. NRW07 Seidensticker, Angelika | Seidensticker, Friedo | Zerfin, Maika (Pétanque Troisdorf 1999 A.C.)
65. NRW11 Nugue, Jean-Pierre | Nugue, Iris | Siebert, Maria (ASC-Loope 1954)
65. NRW18 Klasen, Karl-Josef | Chios, Georg | Börsch, Thomas (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Chateau Benrath Düsseldorf Pétanque)
65. NRW19 Stallmann, Dorothee | Stallmann, Thomas | Wiens, Norbert (TV Wattenscheid 01 | TV Wattenscheid 01 | Düsseldorf sur place)
65. Ost01 Franke, Gabriele | Schwede, Detlef | Wonsack, Ingo (PCNC Nürnberg | 1. Chemnitzer PC | 1. Chemnitzer PC)
65. Ost03 Berg, Günter | Skala, Ruth | Kriebel, Jörg (Nebenbouler Jena | SC Bibra/Zwabitz (Kahla) | La Boule Rouge Dresden)
65. RhPf05 Schäfer, Ralf | Frisch, Volker | Frisch, Kornelia (SV 1920 Kübelberg)
65. Saar03 Schneider, Thomas | Pitz, Christoph | Wohmann, Jean Claude (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)
65. Saar07 Eymes , Alfred  | Galande , Claude  | Reolon, George  (BC Bliesen-Winterbach | PF Saarbrücken | BC Bliesen-Winterbach)
65. Saar09 Blüthner, Hanno | Fuchs, Arno  | Schumann, Thomas (PC Messidor Saarbrücken | BSG St. Wendel | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)

Blanc
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1. NRW24 Gödde, Heribert | Striewe, Antonius | Steffe n, Reinhard (BC KäsköSäh Paderborn/Delbrück | BC Kä sköSäh Paderborn/Delbrück | DJK Delbrück)

2. NRW06 Bauer , Gisbert | Drogula, Wolfgang | Motte, Bernd (1. PC 99 Kamen-Methler | DFG Club Eaubonne Budenheim  | TV Wattenscheid 01)

3. BaWü31 Fallet, Thierry | Hillesheim, Wolfgang | Schwaab, Bernhard (BF Gernsbach | BF Malsch | BC Landau)

3. Berl03 Runze, Andreas | Hehn, Helmut | Bodenheim, Thomas (1. BC Kreuzberg)

5. BaWü33 Stenftenagel-Rapp, Ina | Rapp, Christoph | Feist-Götz, Thomas (Bühler BC)

5. Hess04 Braun, Ulrike | Chabord, Yves | Lepczyk, Hagen (SG 1945 Dietzenbach)

5. NiSa01 Hespen, Manfred | Averbeck, Dietmar | Kluge, Herbert  (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | Jadeboule Varel)

5. RhPf05 Schäfer, Ralf | Frisch, Volker | Frisch, Kornelia (SV 1920 Kübelberg)

9. BaWü14 Scheiba, Karin | Mezger, Brigitte | Severin, Cornelia (SKV Unterensingen )

9. BaWü34 Snella, Fred | Wilhelm, Peter | Burger, Bernd (Naturbad Sulz)

9. Bay04 Glotin, Pierre-Yves | Raux, Albin | Vecile, Tita (1. MKWU München | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)

9. Bay10 Lenz, Susanne | Mix, Thomas | Schneider, Andrea (BC Würzburg)

9. Hess11 Noack, Michael | Guth, Willi | Dosch, Andreas (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)

9. Nord01 Gyarmarty, Herbert | Leitenberger, Detlef | Petrowitz, Heiner (Tarup UF Pétanque)

9. RhPf04 Thull, Andreas | Lintz, Christian | Lorig, Astrid (BC Trier)

9. Saar05 Scordino, Salvatore | Deuer, Stefan | Meyer, Rainer (BF 1991 Schwarzenholz | PC Bacharach 1994 | BC Hüttigweiler)

17. BaWü04 Hammer, Gudula | Spinner, Thomas | Arndt, Peter (WHB Backnang)

17. BaWü08 Cecillon, Bruno | Mayer, Harald | Sumser, Karin (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

17. BaWü11 Hagenlocher, Ellen | Pfeifer, Ingrid | Roth, Heidrun (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | Boulefreunde Waiblingen)

17. BaWü18 Stroh, Adolf | Bodo, Attila | Schubert, Martin (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

17. BaWü28 Brandenberger, Peter | Meyer, Bernhard | Beckmann, Lothar (1. Brusler BC | Latschari-Boule Gutach | 1. Brusler BC)

17. Bay06 Groß, Gerhard | Groß, Petra | Groß, Reinhold (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth)

17. Bay09 Raux, Marlene | Röder, Wolfgang | Vecile, Lore (PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)

17. Berl01 Bahr, Erhard | Büttner, Gabriele | Rudorf, Hermann (boule devant berlin)

17. Berl02 Bohnenberg, Andreas | Schirmer, Andrea | Luenen, Gerd (boule devant berlin)

17. Hess06 Wawzyniak, Roland | Capewell, Andreas | Emgé, Peter (BC Rheingau | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)

17. Hess08 Bittner, Klaus | Schünhoff, Rolf | Rochell, Klaus (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)

17. NiSa02 Fitschen, Carsten | Balié, Christa | Sterz, Walter (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide | Pétangueules Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover)

17. Nord04 Schwertfeger, Reinhard | Stooß, Mauricio | Giebisch, Peter (Lübecker BC | Lübecker BC | La Boule Rouge Dresden)

17. NRW04 Mügge, Jürgen | Ulrich, Berthold | Nakelski, Dieter (TV Wattenscheid 01 | TV Wattenscheid 01 | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

17. Saar03 Schneider, Thomas | Pitz, Christoph | Wohmann, Jean Claude (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)

17. Saar07 Eymes , Alfred  | Galande , Claude  | Reolon, George  (BC Bliesen-Winterbach | PF Saarbrücken | BC Bliesen-Winterbach)
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33. BaWü15 Baumgartner-Buck, Liane | Maurer, Martina | Fagour, Patrick (Boule  Denzlingen | Boule  Denzlingen | PC Burggarten Horb)

33. BaWü17 Ruoff, Sabine | Ruoff, Armin | Eisele, Heinrich (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

33. BaWü23 Flammer, Richard | Tewald, Heinrich | Flammer, Werner (VfB Neuffen)

33. BaWü29 Knapp, Brigitte | Moser, Jürgen | Bessenroth, Wolfgang (VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen | Kdrei Grafenberg)

33. BaWü32 Grimm-Seeger, Karin | Klefenz, Ingrid | Gleisner, Roland (BF Malsch | BF Malsch | TV Brühl)

33. Bay08 Hilz, Peter | Keil, Jochen | Ulherr, Peter (BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg | BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg | PC Burgthann)

33. Bay12 Altmann, Erich | Kaufmann, Georg | Kesselring, Hans (1. PC Goggolori Weilheim)

33. NiSa03 Sölter, Barbara | Sölter, Klaus | Koch, Wilfried (TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | TuSG Wiedensahl von 1906 | Luhdener SV)

33. NiSa05 Pyrek, Uwe | Becker, Walter | Keller, Eckart (TuS Nenndorf | TSV Buchholz 08 | Hot Club Ottensen)

33. NiSa07 Hahlbohm, Karl | Schomburg, Frank  | Koch, Wolfgang (SSV Alfeld)

33. NiSa10 Schenke, Theodor | Baluch, Elfi | Brülls, Ulli (SGF Bremen)

33. Nord02 Strohtmann, Norbert | Blumenröther, Peter | Kuhrt, Klaus Peter (SV Boostedt)

33. Nord06 Müller , Reinhart | Pietzsch, Oswald | Schölermann, Andrea (ABC Hamburg)

33. Nord07 Przywarra, Antje | Emken, Gabriele | Hafemann, Rainer (Idstedter PC | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)

33. NRW03 Hagen, Manfred | Kukla, Rainer | Gärtner, Stefan. (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Düsseldorf sur place)

33. NRW07 Seidensticker, Angelika | Seidensticker, Friedo | Zerfin, Maika (Pétanque Troisdorf 1999 A.C.)

33. NRW11 Nugue, Jean-Pierre | Nugue, Iris | Siebert, Maria (ASC-Loope 1954)

33. NRW12 Vidalenche , Bernard | Beurschgens , Christoph | Sundag, Manfred (Pétanque-Freunde Davert | Viersener PC | Grafschafter PBS)

33. NRW14 Reimers, Bernd | Kavcic, Stane | Riedner, Karlheinz (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | BC Solingen 1992 | terre libre Solingen)

33. NRW15 Bomholt, Ludger | Spieß, Ralf | Kunze, Franz-Georg (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

33. NRW18 Klasen, Karl-Josef | Chios, Georg | Börsch, Thomas (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Chateau Benrath Düsseldorf Pétanque)

33. NRW19 Stallmann, Dorothee | Stallmann, Thomas | Wiens, Norbert (TV Wattenscheid 01 | TV Wattenscheid 01 | Düsseldorf sur place)

33. NRW21 de Conno, Andrea | Klucken, Gerd-Ernst | Jansen, Wilhelm (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

33. NRW23 Piel, Wolfram | Basler, Hardy | Facklam, Achim (Bürgerverein Gestringen | Bürgerverein Gestringen | BC Münsterland)

33. Ost01 Franke, Gabriele | Schwede, Detlef | Wonsack, Ingo (PCNC Nürnberg | 1. Chemnitzer PC | 1. Chemnitzer PC)

33. Ost02 Zimmermann, Klaus-Jürgen | Buck, Matthias | Nolden, Christoph (Bamboule Halle | Bamboule Halle | Leipziger PC Pastis 1996)

33. Ost03 Berg, Günter | Skala, Ruth | Kriebel, Jörg (Nebenbouler Jena | SC Bibra/Zwabitz (Kahla) | La Boule Rouge Dresden)

33. RhPf01 Christ, Reiner | Straschewski, Rolf | Adams, Jean Marc (TV Feldkirchen 1886 | TV Feldkirchen 1886 | TV Weißenthurm)

33. Saar09 Blüthner, Hanno | Fuchs, Arno  | Schumann, Thomas (PC Messidor Saarbrücken | BSG St. Wendel | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)


